COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, VERNON COUNTY

Tuesday, February 25, 2014

22nd Jan. Adj.

THE VERNON COUNTY COMMISSION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 25, 2014 AT 8:00 A.M.

PRESENT BONNIE M. MCCORD, PRESIDING COMMISSIONER; NEAL F. GERSTER, NORTHERN COMMISSIONER; AND EVERETT L. WOLFE, SOUTHERN COMMISSIONER.

EMERGENDY MANAGEMENT

Commissioners attended Emergency Management Training Session at EOC Building.

WM911DC

Commissioner McCord executed Voting Proxy Authorization Form designating Commissioner Wolfe as alternate voting member of the WM911DC Board at the Board Meeting scheduled for Wednesday, February 26, 2014 at 3:00 P.M. in Commissioner McCord's absence. Copy was forwarded to WM911DC Executive Director, Tonia Davis, and Vernon County Sheriff, Jason Mosher.

MAC

Commissioner McCord left the Session at 1:00 P.M. to attend MAC Legislative Committee/Board Meeting in Jefferson City.

Commissioner Wolfe is Acting Presiding Commissioner in Commissioner McCord's absence.

HENRY TOWNSHIP, SECTION 25

Commission received request from Darin Hamelink, P.E., Area Engineer, MoDOT, for additional information on Bridge #1040032 in Henry Township, Section 25. Requested data was forwarded to him.

SHERIFF

Commission received notice from Vernon County Sheriff, Jason Mosher; Matthew Martin has been hired as a fulltime Detention Officer effective February 24, 2014.

JLUS

Commission received correspondence from Tyson Smith, White & Smith, LLC/Planning and Law Group, with regard to upcoming meeting of Joint Land Use Study scheduled for March 25, 2014.

BRO-B108(42) BRIDGE PROJECT

Commission received correspondence from Angelo Mannino, CFS Engineers, with regard to questions pertaining to BRO-B108(42) Bridge Project located in Center Township, Section 31, Stokes Road.

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Commission received copy of correspondence from Vernon County Emergency Management Director, Dennis Kimrey, to Vernon County Sheriff, Jason Mosher, with regard to renewal license for Emergency Management repeater.

COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, VERNON COUNTY 22nd Jan. Adj.

Tuesday, February 25, 2014

REPORT

Commission approved County Clerk report for January, 2014. Commission approved Monthly Statement of Collections for December, 2013 and January, 2014.

ADJOURN

Ordered that Commission adjourn at 4:30 P.M. until Wednesday, February 26, 2014.			
ATTEST: _		_ APPROVED: _	
	CLERK OF COMMISSION		PRESIDING COMMISSIONER